Branick, Pierce, Bush, Sinegal, Alfred
Action: APPROVED

(k).Consider and approve, execute, receive and file Change Order #1 for
Courthouse Cabling project with Maverick Communications in the
amount of $ 36,628.60 bring the total from $218,653.71 to $255,282.31.
This is for one hundred twenty-three (123) additional drops that
exceeded the estimated nine hundred (900) drops originally quoted. This
in accordance with Region V Telecommunications Equipment, Supplies
and/or Services Contract 20210204.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 169 - 169

Motion by: Pierce